

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Richard Lyman, as a member of the Westchester County Fire Advisory Board, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint Richard Lyman, 61 White Plains Avenue, West Harrison, New York as a member of the Westchester County Fire Advisory Board, for the term April 22, 2022 to December 31, 2024.

Given under my hand and seal this 22nd day of April, 2022.

George Latimer County Executive

Office of the County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

April 22, 2022

Mr. Richard Lyman 61 White Plains Avenue West Harrison, NY 10604

Dear Mr. Lyman,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Fire Advisory Board, effective today, Friday, April 22, 2022, pursuant to the Laws of Westchester County, expiring December 31, 2024.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office and file it with the County Clerk prior to the next Fire Advisory Board meeting, and provide this office with a copy within 30 days. Please contact Commissioner Richard Wishnie of the Department of Emergency Services at (914) 231-1700 for the date, place, and time of the Fire Advisory Board's upcoming meeting for your participation.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Sincerely,

George Latimer Westchester County Executive

GL/ts

cc: Honorable Board of Legislators Richard Wishnie, Commissioner, Department of Emergency Services Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email: CE@westchestergov.com Telephone: (914)995-2900

Westchester County Executive Branch - Member Attendar

Fire Advisory Board

Member	Jan 27, 2022	TOTALS		
Richard Wishnie	Р	100.0%		
Susan Spear	р	100.0%		
Henry Bergson	Р	100.0%		
John Marshall	E	0.0%		
John Caparelli	A	0.0%		
Andrew Sandor	Р	100.0%		
Joseph lantorno	E	0.0%		
David Klaus	E	0.0%		
Richard Lyman	Р	100.0%		
Lawrence Lee	Р	100.0%		
Joseph Olenik	A	0.0%		
Howard Stern	Р	100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%		
Robert Outhouse	Р			
Peter Miley	Р			
Kelly Murphy	Р			
Kate Hallex	A			
P.J. Goldfeder	Р	100.0%		
William Dingee	Р	100.0%		
Joseph Bonanno, Jr.	Р	100.0%		
Present:	13	81.25%		
Absent:	3	18.75%		

0

0.0%

* P = Present

Excused:

* A = Absent

* E = Excused

* C = Canceled

nce Report - 2022

2021 FAB Attendance

Name	Term:	Jan	Feb	t tar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Now	Dec	Excused:	Absent:	Total E/A
oseph Olenik	12/31/2016	E	1	X	010	100 30 4	William)		Contraction of	X	1000	E		2	0	2
Uchard Lyman	12/31/2016	X		X					And Dist.	A		X		0	1	1
oseph lantomo	12/32/2016	E	10000	E	1270-017	Concernant and the	1.		A state of	X	1012.00	THE E HA	14 N. 15	3	0	3
ienry P. Bergson	12/31/2021	X		X				SHOW OUN	a lange of	X		X		0	0	0
David Klaus	12/31/2016	X		X	and the second		(1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	and the second second	- Winner	E	10000	X	1000.000	1	0	1
Villiam Roza	12/31/2016	E		A				11000		A		X		1	2	3
ohn Caparelli	12/31/2022	X	1	A	00000	WHERE P. P.	0.410	Torrestor .		A	Settenie	E	the state of the s	1 1	2	3
ohn Marshall	12/31/2016	X		X				The state		X		X		0	0	0
lobert J. Outhouse	12/31/2016	X		X	(1997)	1999 A. 1999	10,200	1	5	E	1 and a state	E	14.5 H	2	0	2
toward Stern	12/31/2016	X	115.yu 0.40	X				Conner	Marmore Mar	X		X		0	0	0
awrence Lee	12/31/2015	X		X	100 miles	120-01	10000	Contraction of	0	X	41 1 1	X	A COMPANY	0	0	0
aul J. Goldfeder	12/31/2023	X	1.2.1.1.1	X				100 100 10	1	X		X		0	0	0
ete Miley	12/31/2020	X		X	277123	530 A.M.	111-1-10	2000	0.000	A	Series in such	X	-	0	1001000	1
Celly Murphy	12/31/2020	X	State and	E					1000	A		X	-	1	1	2
Cate Hallex	12/31/2021	X		A	Concession of	(CONTRACTO)	100002	1-3-2	1 State	A	1000	X	-	0	2	2
undrew Sandor	12/31/2021	X	11 state of the second	X				1	O TCONSIST	X		X		0	0	0
oseph Bonanno	12/31/2023	1.1		Contractory of the	(11.7%)(1))	CALCULATION OF A	1	San Stand		T-2 Control	127.02	X	C. S. S. S.	0	0	0
Commissioner Richard G. Wishnie		X		X				in all have	1	E		E		2	0	2
Villiam Dingee, Fire Coordinator	Manufacture in	X	Code Car	X	9000 2	100	COLUMN TO			X	Los Martin	X	COLUMN I	0	0	0
eputy Comm. Susan Spear		X		X				THURS !!	(THU)	X		X		0	0	0

Legend X = attended A = absent E = excused C = meeting cancelled N = No Quorum Due to lack of attendance meeting was cancelled Due to cancelled Due to cancelled Special Meeting held

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions					
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)					
I, <u>RichARN /. Lyman</u> do solemnly swear (or affi (Print or Type Name)	rm) that I will support				
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will WestchESTER COUNTY faithfully discharge the duties of the office of <u>FIRE Advisory</u> BOTIR D in and for the					
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability. Date: 4/29/2022 (Signature)					
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29 th day of April 3022 (Signature) BuKUrije NEZAJ					
(Print or Type Name)	BUKURIJE NEZAJ Notary Jublic, State of New York No. JINE6091735 Qualities in Westchester County Commission Explicas May 5, 20,23.				
(Title of Official Administering Oath) Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Exect 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing <u>within thirty (30) days</u> of the commencen notice of appointment.					